
Department Room(s) Key Control Liaison Phone E-mail
Business Information Services- Admin 127 Paulsen, Mark 3596 mark.paulsen@minneapolismn.gov
Business Information Services- Admin 210.5 Malinski, Barb 3249 barb.malinski@minneapolismn.gov
City Attorney's Office 210 Obrien, Colleen 2966  Colleen.O'Brien@minneapolismn.gov
City Clerk 304 Julie Meintsma 3358 julie.meintsma@minneapolismn.gov
City Coordinator 301M Erlandson, Linda 2032 linda.erlandson@minneapolismn.gov
City Council 307 Julie Meintsma 3358 julie.meintsma@minneapolismn.gov
Civil Rights 239 Carri.Sampson 673-2588 carri.sampson@minneapolismn.gov
Communications 305M
Communications/Video Services 123
CPED 110 PSC Tracey, Pam 2596 pam.tracey@minneapolismn.gov
Copy Center/Mail Room B27 Julie Meintsma 3358 julie.meintsma@minneapolismn.gov
Dist Court - Concilliation/Arbitration 306 Lynn Fuchs 348-3647 Jessica.Rahier@courts.state.mn.us
Domestic Abuse Project 205  PSC Brice, Sharon 3523 sbrice@mndap.org
Elections 1B Connors-Smith, Dani 3857 Dani.Connors-Smith@minneapolismn.gov
Finance - Accting/Budget 330 Dunning, Mary 3608 mary.dunning@minneapolismn.gov
Finance - Procurement Towle 550 Peggy Obrien 2257 peggy.obrien@minneapolismn.gov
Finance - Risk Management Towle 550 Velasco-Thompson, Ellen 3994 ellen.velasco-thompson@minneapolismn.gov
Finance - Payroll 219 Brown, Lisa 3086 julie.schiller@minneapolismn.gov
Finance - Payroll 213 Yuzna, Cheryl 2079 cheryl.yuzna@minneapolismn.gov
Finance - Budget & Financial Accting 315M/325M Yuzna, Cheryl 2079 cheryl.yuzna@minneapolismn.gov
Finance - Treasury Division 323M Parker, Larry 5397 larry.parker@minneapolismn.gov
Fire Department 233 Jones, Karen 2041 karen.jones@minneapolismn.gov
Grants and Special Projects 307M Garcia, Sharon 2032 sharon.garcia@minneapolismn.gov

Intergovernmental Relations 307M Garcia, Sharon 2043 sharon.garcia@minneapolismn.gov
Licenses 1C Papp, Dianne 2566 diane.papp@minneapolismn.gov
Mayor 331 Khamsot, Tou Tou 3252 toutou.khamsot@minneapolismn.gov
MBC 105 Wiens, Royce 9522 royce.wiens@co.hennepin.mn.us
MECC B911 Martin, Nancy 5913 nancy.martin@minneapolismn.gov
MPD - Admin 100 Shepherd, David 3434 david.shepherd@minneapolismn.gov
MPD- Bus/Tech 127 Capp, Pam 3923 pamela.capp@minneapolismn.gov
MPD - Chief 130 Doree, Nina 3556 nina.doree@minneapolismn.gov
MPD- Ident 102/316 Johnson, Shannon 3450 shannon.johnson2@minneapolismn.gov
MPD-I/A 124/126 Reece, Tami 3644 tami.reece@cminneapolismn.gov
MPD-Investigations 108 Reece, Tami 3644 tami.reece@minneapolismn.gov
MPD-0 Juvenile 21 Smith, Andy
MPD- Licensing 1A Hildreth, Chris 3707 chris.hildreth@minneapolismn.gov
MPD-Mediation Compliance 112 Shepherd, David 3434 david.shepherd@minneapolismn.gov
MPD-Quality Ass 110 Piontek (Lt), Susan 2057 susan.piontek@minneapolismn.gov
MPD- Support Services 29/31/33 Kellogg, Jennifer 3100  Jennifer.Kellogg@minneapolismn.gov
Outside Agencies B27 Stadtherr, Jon 9528 jon.stadtherr@co.hennepin.mn.us
Public Works - Admin 203 Gergerson, Doug 3170 doug.gregerson@minneapolismn.gov
Public Works -Trans 233 Miller, Mary Ann 2614 MaryAnn.Miller@minneapolismn.gov
Senior Services 11 McIntosh, Becky 2884 Becky.McIntosh@minneapolismn.gov
Sheriff - Admin (and others) 2/4/6 Ellis, Derwin 348-3717 matthew.hollihan@co.hennepin.mn.us
Sheriff- Civil Division 30 Berens, Dave 919-5374 david.berens@co.hennepin.mn.us
Sheriff-ADC 36/PSF Mc Intyre (Dpty), Vern 596-7762 vern.mcintyre@co.hennepin.mn.us
Sheriff- Warrants Division 22 Antisdel (Sgt), Dan J. 348-4170 dan.antisdel@co.hennepin.mn.us
State Auditor

Youth Coordinating Board Towle  550 Judy Pickering 3445 judy.pickering@minneapolismn.gov
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